Acquired Business. The pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of
the results that might have occurred had such transactions actually taken place
at the beginning of the period specified and is not intended to be a projection
of future results. The pro forma information presented herein is provided to
comply with the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Commission. The pro
forma information does not reflect any adjustments to reflect the manner in
which the acquired entity is being or will be operated under the control of the
Company.

   4

   CARRIAGE SERVICES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   CARRIAGE   ACQUIRED   PRO FORMA   TOTAL
   ASSETS   SERVICES, INC.   BUSINESS   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   PRO FORMA
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  1,873   $  60   $ (779)   $   1,154
  Accounts receivable --
   Trade, net of allowance.....   7,847   18   2   7,867
   Other.....   1,394   --   --   1,394
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------
   9,241   18   2   9,261
  Inventories and other current
   assets.....   4,564   30   (6)   4,588
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------
   Total current assets.....   15,678   108   (783)   15,003
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, at
  cost (net).....   67,537   39   587   68,163
CEMETERY PROPERTY, at cost.....   22,995   --   --   22,995
NAMES AND REPUTATIONS, net.....   92,636   2   259   92,897
DEFERRED CHARGES AND OTHER NONCURRENT
  ASSETS.....   13,118   13   34   13,165
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------
   $211,964   $ 162   $   97   $ 212,223
   ==============   =========   ==============   =========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Accounts payable and other current
   liabilities.....   $  6,451   $  13   $   91   $   6,555
  Current portion of long-term debt
   and capital leases.....   1,354   --   74   1,428
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   7,805   13   165   7,983
PRENEED LIABILITIES, net.....   7,637   --   --   7,637
LONG-TERM DEBT AND OBLIGATIONS UNDER
  CAPITAL LEASES, net of current
  portion.....   80,599   --   81   80,680
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES.....   11,634   --   --   11,634
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------
   Total liabilities.....   107,675   13   246   107,934
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
REDEEMABLE PREFERRED STOCK.....   16,286   --   --   16,286
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Class A Common Stock.....   53   --   --   53
  Class B Common Stock.....   52   --   --   52
  Contributed capital.....   92,128   --   --   92,128
  Retained deficit.....   (4,230)   --   --   (4,230)
  Acquired Business equity.....   --   149   (149)   --
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------
   Total stockholders'
   equity.....   88,003   149   (149)   88,003
   --------------   ---------   --------------   ---------
   $211,964   $ 162   $   97   $ 212,223
   ==============   =========   ==============   =========

   See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
   Statements.

   5

   CARRIAGE SERVICES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   CARRIAGE   ACQUIRED   PRO FORMA   TOTAL
   SERVICES, INC.   BUSINESS   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------------   --------   -----------   ---------

Revenues, net
   Funeral.....   $ 30,919   $  161   $--   $31,080
   Cemetery.....   6,131   --   --   6,131
   --------------   --------   -----------   ---------
   37,050   161   --   37,211
Costs and expenses
   Funeral.....   22,146   22   3(2)   22,180
   7(3)
   2(4)
   Cemetery.....   4,758   --   --   4,758
   --------------   --------   -----------   ---------
   26,904   22   12   26,938
   --------------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Gross profit.....   10,146   139   (12)   10,273
General and administrative
  expenses.....   2,187   117   --   2,304
   --------------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Operating income.....   7,959   22   (12)   7,969
Interest expense, net.....   2,570   --   4(5)   2,574
   --------------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Income before income taxes.....   5,389   22   (16)   5,395
Provision for income taxes.....   2,075   --   2(6)   2,077
   --------------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Net income.....   3,314   22   (18)   3,318
Preferred stock dividend
  requirements.....   210   --   --   210
   --------------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Net income attributable to
   common stockholders.....   $  3,104   $   22   $   (18)   $ 3,108
   ==============   ========   ===========   =========
Income per share:
   Net income per common and common
   equivalent share attributable
   to common stockholders.....   $   .28   $   .28
   ==============   =========
Weighted average number of common and
  common equivalent shares
  outstanding.....   11,110   11,110
   ==============   =========

   See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
   Statements.

   6

   CARRIAGE SERVICES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   CARRIAGE   ACQUIRED   PRO FORMA   TOTAL
   SERVICES, INC.   BUSINESS   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------------   ---------   -----------   ---------

Revenues, net
   Funeral.....   $ 37,445   $   360   $--   $37,805
   Cemetery.....   2,903   --   --   2,903
   --------------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   40,348   360   --   40,708
Costs and expenses
   Funeral.....   30,641   57   6(2)   30,722
   14(3)
   4(4)
   Cemetery.....   2,541   --   --   2,541
   --------------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   33,182   57   24   33,263
   --------------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   Gross profit.....   7,166   303   (24)   7,445
General and administrative
  expenses.....   2,474   232   --   2,706
   --------------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   Operating income.....   4,692   71   (24)   4,739
Interest expense, net.....   4,347   --   8(5)   4,355
   --------------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   Income before income taxes and
   extraordinary item.....   345   71   (32)   384
Provision for income taxes.....   138   --   15(6)   153
   --------------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   Income before extraordinary
   item.....   207   71   (47)   231
Extraordinary item -- loss on early
  extinguishment
  of debt, net of income tax benefit
  of $332.....   (498)   --   --   (498)
   --------------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   Net income (loss).....   (291)   71   (47)   (267)
Preferred stock dividend
  requirements.....   622   --   --   622
   --------------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   Net income (loss) attributable
   to common stockholders.....   $   (913)   $   71   $   (47)   $  (889)
   ==============   =========   ===========   =========
(Loss) per share:
   (Loss) per common and common
   equivalent
   share before extraordinary
   item attributable to common
   stockholders.....   (.09)   (.08)
   Extraordinary item.....   (.10)   (.10)
   --------------   ---------
   Net (loss) per common and common
   equivalent share attributable